1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
-":!lSﬁZIS%%Afs‘ ) I

LU-1508

1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Lockstitch Machine
(For Extra-Hea -Welght Materials)

“*ﬁdﬂffﬁ:&‘“ﬁ Y X (BELR)

LU-1508H

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 0.1 and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N= YA PMIFHBEIZEBLT

1L UARR—VD#, #02 TOME, R—YFO"ERX"0BB TR T IV,

2 RBWOBER, BHEXL, 01, 25T0ORMIE., B (REA—-TFN) BRLET,
3. MBEO () 3. HXREMALTVSTFHRTHE e v EkL 2T,

4 AFAFA—TD————— BlX, MK THILEILERERLET.

29335007
No.1276-00







CONTENTS

| w
L.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... .eeeeenesenesseneeeneinnnss 1
g - S RER
2. UPPER SHAFT LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ... ..covneennnn.. 3
L - Tlg - KAEREGR
3, NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ...+ ... .o eem e e s e ee et eea e 5
SIEFEBIEAR
4 PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 7
9 XL - bR Y R
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...\ eeeensee e e e ee e 9
% 1) B4R
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS - .-+ vv e eeee e, 1
E:hl - THRABIGR
7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...+ o .ot e et 13
SPTFBIR
8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ .evneeiieneeeneeseneennen, 14
FHESBEEE
9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS .- -+t e e e e, 15
Bk EFBRE
10, BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . ...« .evueeneeneeeee e eeeeaannn, 17
ROV N rS— - TR
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS «..vooeeveeennn.. T USRS 19
fA G '
12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .. ...\ e e tee et 20
TR SR
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .-+ oo oo e, 21
ST E R
14. OPTIONAL PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS ............. 23
FTY 3 VG (CEIAVER) B
15. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS .. ... oe oo oeieeee oo 24
BUEM (AT aY) WE
16. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1) .+ -« + v v eeee oo 25
AT a VARG (1)
17. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) .+« o+ v e eee e 27
AT a VIBRRE (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..« e\ oo oot 29

#3l



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHER - SMEEBER




REF. NO__NOTE__ PARTNO. ____ _____] DESCRIPTIOR ____ __.._. SRR N S Qry _
1 213-31558 FACE PLATE ASM. Av{R(43) 1
2 §55-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=9 3
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FA%Y D=12.5 L=4 2
4 213-31400 TOP COVER A by AN~ A 1
5 $8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 6
3 213-55904 ARM THREAD GUIDE T-I NV 1
7 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 YAb35y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASM. LANELINCED) 1
9 22877609 DUST COVER 2 I - 1

10 $8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 iy 11/64-40 L=8 2

11 213-31202 SETSCREW AR 1

12 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B ANEC S 1

13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B IM 4Ayn ¥y B 1

14 §5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fam 3y 11/64-40 L=8 5

15 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

16 213-32309 SIDE COVER YIAIN = 1

17 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 1

18 213-31608 BALANCE COVER Fyem Vi - 1

19 $§-7150910-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ThL5%y 15/64-28 L=9 1

20 #01 101-01301 THREAD GUIDE, B {F7¥34 B 1

21 S5-5090610-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b2 9/64-40 L=6 1

22 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER {M7yF1 vx i

23 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 473y 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

24 213-55656 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AAFv I (23) 1

25 213-55607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {37 F41{% (1)

26 179-12106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE PYAMAFLIR {1)

27 B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING VPN L 32 BN (1

28 SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2 y3y D=3.8 H=5.5 (n

29 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IRy 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

30 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhr+yh 11/64-40 1

31 B1114-332-000  FRAME THREAD EYELET, UPPER G94h A+TVF 1

32 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AREIN F Tl FI-EIN Y 1

33 $§-7090520-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRLFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

34 B1111-563~000  BED SLIDE SPRING FENREC- I A1 1

35 55-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEY 11/64-40 L=5 2

36 B1109-563-000  THROUAT PLATE IVEL 1

37 §8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IMFFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

38 213-49600 SLIDING PLATE (LEFT) AN V{5 (a1 1

39 213-49709 SLIDING PLATE (RIGHT) N I4E(3%) 1

40 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

4] #02° CM-3002001-01 ~SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE yeah 1(3ay) 1

42 #03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). FvE vEa b 3(¥an) 1

43 #02 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) NEIZFA{I-H(16) i

44 #03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v T Fardy-n(16) i

45 100-04109 GROUND MARK P Fyhe-2 1

46 213-32200 OIL SHIELD (LEFT) IFON v(Ex ) T

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR LU-1508
#02. .. .FOR JAPAN
#03....EXCEPT JAPAN

LU-1508H

BAR
HAZE<



2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
Ll - T - RFBGR




REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO. _ __ _ ____] DESCRIPTION _________. [N SR S Qty _
1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT gy Y 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL Y7 IYIARL 1
3 #01 B1905-563-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Fye Yy 1
4 #02 B1905-241-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FYET Y 1
5 B1906-051-000 TAKK-UP LEVER PIN Fyey $Hry a 1
6 B1907-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUCY I3V 1
7 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY 15/64»28 L=8 2
8 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MIE GrFv Iy N 1
9 €Q-3030000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.35

10 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.08

11 B1210-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MF - F797E Y i

12 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK 13y 0.03

13 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36M¥) V7424 (A) (36MM) 1

14 $8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MRy 15/64-28 L=8 2

15 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 PR3 M8 L=8 2

16 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) TIXTIHA(3.5) I

17 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YT IR 1

19 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.15

20 #01 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A FANMATIAYIVHAA 1

21 #02 213-52505 TRIANGULAR CAM ZANATVF VAT HA |

22 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAXY 1/4-40 L=8 2

23 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET WIZT Dryh 1

24 $$-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73y 1/4-40 L=11 2

25 226-04300 TIMING BELT 2437 A b 1

26 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR Uy 7 GYONT FIvS 1

27 107-04906 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK Yy AN TRy B 1

28 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 A M6 L=6 2

29 213-32804 FLYWHEEL NTEY MY 1

30 §5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 2

31 213-33505 LOWER SPROCKET YAZ7" Wryh 1

32 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING A7 0FIy Wy 1

33 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TR YY-F AR 1

34 B1307-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TvE YI-F IR 1

35 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HEOOK TR WI-F ¥ ¥ A 1

36 B1309-055-000  COUNIER-HOOK SPRING T YI-F ¥ YIIA N F 1

37 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK vy vy-F y2-3v7 1

38 105-03605 SAFETY BASE TV vYOEYy 1

39 B1314-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN vl vy-F Y3-1vs ey 1

40 §5-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73y 1/4-40 L=11 2

41 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 T YXY D=6.35 H=3.2 1

42 SD-0640322-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1

43 $§-8090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5 1

44 B1312-563-000  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH RUTTON YR VIYF AVE Ry 1

45 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF ZMA7 5 1

46 B1639-051-000  SPRING AEF A hT 1

47 B13i3-055-000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TYE vY-F ¥ &Y 3 1

48 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC TYE YYRFIVAT Y 1

49 §5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M2y 15/64-28 L=7 2

50 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B SRV RFAMY B(3) 1

51 256-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B IR IAZINTY B (n

52 S5-8661030-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 (2)

53 SB-1200002-00  BEARING 20X42 AT FYYYT 20X42 (1)

54 $S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 L7y 3/16-28 L=7 (2}

55 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ATV AR 1

56 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 53y 11/64-40 L=7 2

NOTE (332)

#01....FOR LU-1508
#02....FOR LU-1508H

LU-1508H
LU-1508HH



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
EHHERIORALR




REF,NO_ NOTE__PARTNO. __ ___ _DESCRIPTION _____ ___ __ | U S, @y
1 B1420-563-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME N avh v 4 ]
2 B1404-771-000 HINGE STUD AIE - 3-) AT 1
3 B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, iaoall s ab A W 1
4 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 29y 0.05
5 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
3 TA-0370601-M0  PLUG D=3.0%4 L=6 FXtv D=3.9%4 L=6 1
7 B1401-053-000 NEEDLE BAR Ny - 1
8 B1411-053-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AYE R % 1
9 $5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThLFE 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

10 B1412-051-000 FELT M -4 % TINb ]

11 103-08609 THREAD GUARD AE OAVAT 1

12 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YWEFEY 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

13 MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 AY SY3355 160 1

14 B1467-563-000  UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE BIRIVE Oh M 1

15 §5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 b3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

16 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE 39N HE 17934 ]

17 $S-6091022-TP  SCREW b53y" 2

18 213-38603 ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) NIE 929N 94 4753 (B) 1

19 $§-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 VIR 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

20 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM I N EV I A b 1

71 SH-8080802-TP  SCREW FIET 2

22 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT NP ELINE 1

23 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK T Y I

24 B1410-771-000  STUD NI - 3D - TRy ) 1

25 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL AU HEYR UY° FRIAAN 1

26 213-39205 ROCKING SHAFT REAR METAL N EIS RS i

27 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM, AYF UYL YAV B (43) 1

28 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM NYE BIVN B 97 b5 (1)

29 SS-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 v53y° 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)

30 213-47406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AYE DIIN B oI07 95 TeAh (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND TN I )



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MAERE - X0 Bk

n
)]

(e mumuf:@e—[(im@ \
&)
~

30
28

T



REF.N0 NOTE  PARTNO. _ _ _______ 1 DPESCRIPTION. ____ _____._ A S S Qty _
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YRR 2 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM TRERIY VT UF 1
3 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 213-41904 FRONT METAL WIRFYT IVIARN H
5 213-41805 FRONT METAL AN ATV JRIAAN 1
5 226-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN, YTy FATANGT{#3) 1
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR Y PASAMIE (1)
8 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PRRY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
9 $§-8150710-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=T PRy 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 Mty D=7.5 L=3.5 1

11 228-14909 FELT B PEa927xhh 2
12 213-39908 UPPER FEED LINK by ARV 1

13 213-47109 FELT STy IT LB 1
14 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S F¥yan vhe 60 2
15 B3016-141-K00 HINGE SCREW, B Liaoyh & vi¥ B 2
16 SD-0640701-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7 ¥ 3y D=6.35 H=7 1
17 R1414-555-000 SLIBE BLOCK AUE 9H % FyR{aD 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13X 1 L5 b 3.6X14X1 1
19 213-40807 TRIANGULAR LEVER ¥ehora 1

20 $5-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A3y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

Z1 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK N BE ¥ Tvi{an 1

22 105-09701 FELT yxu-3 Jh snyh7Iah 1

23 B1465-053-000 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK B9EY 3-3 -Uvs 1

24 B1466-563-000 WALKING BAR he A ] 1

25 B1467-053-0A0 WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN R Tk - 23 1

26 B1468-053-000 WALKING BAR SPRING FURIUE - AHIN R 1

27 $8-6151780-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v3%y" 15/64-28 L=17 1

28 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE R LA e 1

29 135-14310 ROLLER LM%y a1m 2

30 §5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 ¥53y 15/64-28 L=19 2

31 213-40104 UPPER FEED ROD BItryayh 1

32 P1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW b AR AN O 1

33 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD yIAYY mIN Lvryy g 1

34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8%X11.5X2 bFH F 3 4.8X11.5X2 1

35 N5-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 mYh739h 11/64-40 1

36 213-40203 " UPPLR FEED REAR ARM IRIYINT HF 1

3T SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 yHITIE Ak 1

38 228-14808 FELT IV #FahITIRD 1

39 B1501-241-H00 PRESSER BAR Hrd - 1

40 213-41003 PRESSER BAR HOLDER TIIE OA % 1

41 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ThEF3Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

42 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AFIFadeyzy : 1

43 B1511-555-000 NUT AHIFI-1V33 PR 1

44 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING AT FIvky A i 1

45 §P-0800481-SP HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4.9 A y3y D=8 H=4.9 1

45 213-41151 THREAD RELEASE BOLDING PLATE TR E YT 1

a7 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING LRINA D4R A R 1

43 213-43504 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FPITH L - 1

49 110-06509 LINK SHAFT X7 Wy 1

50 55-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 v33y 9/64-40 L=9 1

51 BI470-241-H00 WALKING FOOT TTANTY 1

52 B1471-241-H00 SCREW 23 1

53 #02  213-50004 UPPER FEED FOOT YIAIVTY I

54 B1525-241-HAO PRESSER FOOT ASK. AHIFY 73 1

55 B1525-241-H00 PRESSER FOOT AHE7Y (1)

13 103-37905 FINGER GUARD TG (1)

57 #01 B1510-141-HoC PRESSER SPRING AHIFI-290 3 3

NOTE (F&8)

#01....0OPTIONAL PARTS

#02. .. .OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR THICK THREAD)

AT aBR
A7 aviR& (BAKRA)



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
p= N SIS




REF. N0  NOTE PART NO. 1 DESCRIPTION. _________. SN S ary _
i 213-36052 FEED BASE ASM. (&) FIUR (473 1
2 213-36003 FEED BASE 2R 4 (1)
3 B1604-051-000 FEED BAR SLIBE FORK A0 4 7574 (1)
4 §8-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 mZEFE Bk 15/64-28 Lig (1)
5 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 ¢33 4 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
[ SU-BUSUEGZ-TF SCREW W5 1=5 FA%Y T
7 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AN AT 1
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ub* 3y 5 1
9 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK axy 0.14

10 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER AIVE {45 1
11 wo-11114 i0-5F SUREW  [l/bd-40 L=14 YRESEY  TI/63-A0 L=T4 Z
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT FANRTVT 7 1
13 213-41805 FRONT METAL FAMRIYY FTLAEN 2
14 $5-8151160-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 P43 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARV 1
15 SS-BTZIGI0-TF SCREW 3716- 28 L=15.5 YRy 3/16-Z8 L=15.5 T
17 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. PIY IRIARII(SEY 2
18 279-04106 MATN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YTV PRI {1)
19 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY 1/4-40 1=6 £2)
20 102-05201 NEEDLE RAR FRAME ROD ME - 3-p -y 1
1 ST OgCITT-TP HINGE SUREW 0=9 H=7 T V57 =9 =7 z
22 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 usHrIyy 9/32-28 2
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE FrFavera 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER FI0Fayera(74 2
25 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vAL53Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
L TTI=TAT SQUARE BLUTK FIUFavEIHIa 3 7z
27 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT FIFAETAH 2
28 $8-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FARY 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT FEIAN L 23 1
30 §5-7090610-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAEFEY 9/64-40 L=6 2
11 PAREXYEHIVS ECCENTRIC PIN FTIFIII R IVE ¥ 1
32 $§-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TALFEY 9/64-40 L=§.5 2
a3 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD Fr9Fadermyh i
34 §D-0800402-TP HINGE SCREF D=8 H=4 4 ¥3yt D=8 H=4 i
35 213-37605 SPRING FVFaTEIRL Ean In i
1% ZT3-35009 SPRTRG 00K (7 N3] T
37 £5-6111610-8F SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 LF2y 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 #01 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING 4 FPIFarEIA 1
39 #02  213-38108 FEED ADJUSTING B F2IFavEsB 1
40 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 usRITIE Ah 1
aT FOT UTI-3680% FEED BIAL & T ATh A T
42 #02 213-36804 FEED DIAL B AIIE 4TA B . 1
43 §5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y 3/16-28 L=18 1
44 110-098509 FEED REGULATOR SCREW APyFINLIRY 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyver 1
48 TiU-5270] rIN LI VRS A 1
47 B1148-555-000 SPRING A9 FI-EF YA 2 1
48 213-36656 FEED LINK ASM. ZANATIVY(23) 1
49 213-36607 FEED LINK AATATIIYY (1)
50 B1418-761-000 CONNECTING FORXED LINK PIN ARy 3-M - vy (1)
ol CQ-2020003-08 UIL WICK Iyy [N Y]
52 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FoA3y M5X0.8 L=t (0
53 #01 213-36706 FEED ROD A 24Tyl A 1
54 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN AMATIIVRE Y 1
55 $D-1006801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 #=§ & vy D=10 H=8 i
56 T 21359703 FEED TRIARGULAR TAK PTR FITFVRTHAT ¥ T
57 #02 100-83202 REAR CRANK bVt Vit i
58 $02 213-52604 FEED FRIANGULAR CAM ROD AP9¥arhing} 1
59 #02 §5-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 #01 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ yrd0ibn -¥ 4 1
31 #0Z 2T3-36407 BAUKWARD TEED LEVER SHAFT B XY TETI T TR I
62 €$-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. P=12 W=10 Z5ZM0r D12 Wsl 73 1
63 ©S-1201011-8H THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 ZFXFF D=12 W=10 (1
64 §§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AP 1/4-40 Lab (2)
65 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING Ef 4147 § 1
56 FOT T76- UL CEVER FAIETIR - T
67 #01 §5-7120810-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TALF3Y 3/16-28 L=9 2
68 #02  213-37001 BACXWARD FEED LEVER B ¥ 4242900 -B 1
69 #02 213-37100 RACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE L vy v et L
70 #02  $8-7110710-52 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LT3y 11/64-40 L= 3
() 02 T1I°52 Y ETANVEIEH T
72 #02  WP-0612056-SD WASHER §.1X]8.5X2 Y73 & % 6.1X18.5X2 1
73 #02  WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER AR i
74 #02  5§-6133012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 prhITIE AL 15/64-28 1
75 #02  213-52802 CHANGE BASE ¥ ¥ IR IAvEYR] 1
"EEET TEIN SLAET W71 T
77 #02  B2507-372-000 CAM ROLL am i
78 #02  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ¥b2Y 4 1
79 #02  $5-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= vI%y 9/64-40 1=9 2
80 #02 $5-7120719-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IAETIY 3/16-28 L=Y )
BT 702 T0T-Z0004 SPRT YT IVA AR I
82 #02 137-89201 TENSION SPRING LIS I I 1
83 #02 112-72614 FEED SPRING HOOK RIVLnT - 3 1
84 #02  WP-0502616-SD WASHER 5B a8 i
85 #02 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NPT - ZRIN i
85 FUZ 55-TIT2470-5F SCREW 11764-40T=24 TRESE TI764740 L= T
87 213-49303 FEED DOG {2.5X7.2} A9 (2.50047.2) 1
83 B1611-055-000 SCREW 170 bAEy 2
89 #03 $§-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 €% 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
0 #03 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN AIEPILYEYY 2 1
“T41-HO00~ T IR RN T
92 £03 $8-6121210-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 1
a3 #03  WP-0650876-5D WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t3¥ 4 ¥ 6.5X13X0.8 1
94 £03 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyyriyh 15/64-28 1

NOTE (i#d2)

#01,...FOR LU-1508
#02, ... FOR LU-1508H
#03. .. .OPTIONAL PARTS

- 10 ~

LU-15084
LU-15084A
b g 1.



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Sl - TUHBEGR

—-11 -



REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. __ ______ ] DESCRIPTION . ___ [ S S Qy
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) Y ra4(3%) 1
2 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LIRK Fhir 7V 1
3 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD IR T I 1
4 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.01
5 NS-6110420-8P  NUT 11/64-40 uydyFyh 11/64-40 1
b B1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN TN Y TiHIT 1
7 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN R TaHYF ¥ 3
8 $8-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L-18 he5FYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
9 C@-2020000-00  OIL WICK ¥y 0.01

10 B1824-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fhh TV 1

Il WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7F b & 3.7X8X1 1

12 §5-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 73y 9/64-40 L=7.5 1

13 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B BT 4y ayANAN -% B 1

14 213-34602 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL Iy prgian 1

15 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL IR F3RARN i

16 101-09508 SAPDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AN IR MR ST I

17 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER T Iy ArA ¥4 I

18 55-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v7#y" 15/64-28 L=30 1

19 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L4 b % 8.5X18X1.6 I

20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 ByAzTHE A 1

21 B1834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13- FI-vI8Y 1

22 NS5-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 s+ 11/64-40 1

23 B1830-563-0A0  VERTICAL-AXIS SEWING HOOK ASH. v 78 1

24 B9117-563-000  BOBBIN ey 1

25 213-33604 LOWER SHAFT 35 1

26 B1802-563-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT FRONT METAL JEY ITLASN 1

27 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.04

28 88-8151150~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

29 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE JRTTh FIIAAR I3 1

30 #01 B1830-563-BA0  HOOK ASM., FOR EXTREME THICK T v 73 1

31 #02 B1840-051-00A  VERTICAL FEED CAM 3y A7V 1

32 $5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

33 B1840-051-000  FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ¥ a-r FrVhA 1

34 85-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 PA2¥ 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

35 B1817-051-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ya- ¥y MR 1

36 55-8660670-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 MY 1/4-40 L=6.1 i

37 85-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 i

38 B1816-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE PR A VA 1

39 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PR3y 1/4-40 1=8 2

NOTE (#&id)

#01....FOR LU-1508H(THICK THREAD)

#02. ... OPTIONAL PARTS

-12 ~

LU-1508H (#Bk%) B
FSavBR



7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
*AAFBIER

REF.NO MNOTE ~ PARTNO. . BESCRIPTION ____ . _._. [ S S S aty _
1 213-48156 THREAD TENSION ASM. fhFany(73) 1
2 B3121-512-000 TENSION CONTROLLER BASE {MF3-7 & {14 (D
3 B3123-051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ANY NS SR (1
4 B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD {hF2-3k - (1
5 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {h3-7 45 (2)
6 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT {hat vy (0
7 B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING {RRIN % (1)
8 B3132-051-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-T%5 AYx (D
9 B3134-051-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {hanA 14 (D

10 B3137-051-040 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM. AMDIN R TYHE S 43 (1)

1l B3122-053-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR TR AT - (1)

12 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING M-I % (1)

3 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {}32-3 39} n

14 PS-0200122-K0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 A7V ey 2.0K12 (1)

15 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ¥ vy D=4 7 H=2 8 (2)

16 $8-4080610~-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa' 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 (N

17 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT {BMINT 3T FFYR (D

18 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

19 $8-2090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 TIH5FY 9/64-40 L=7.2 1

- 13 ~



8. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThRESHREANER

1 213-56050 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. {heEPIF(23) 1
2 225-37658 ROBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. TRIXRYIIE £ (2 F) (1)
3 230-09756 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. bk 2(ry2 9} (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. PUNET IS G )] (1
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER bexbn - (D
5 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE SIS eV R EEVETEL] (N
7 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SERING AFIn & (n
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ afhy 0-7 Jiy (2)
9 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING I AR I (n
10 B3205-210-000 CUSHION LA (n
1 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F3-¥Y € YR 7 [§)]
12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Cir 44y (n
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed 4329 5 (0
14 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING vy (n
15 $8-7001410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13_5 ATy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (n
I SS-H090520- 5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t525" 9/64-40 L=5 (n
17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE {hIRFaThy A (1}
18 S5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥529 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL VASE= o 32 1
20 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 MRS M5X0.8 1=6 2
71 105-02300 THREAL CUTTER 5Ty 44 ]
22 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53y 9/64-40 L=6 2
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. IRLPTYI(43) )]
24 213-55706 FITTING BASE FRAVTVHDIIER £ (n
25 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE X 44F {MFI-35 - TV (1)
26 NS-6110310-3P NUT 11/64-40 o¥hsFeh 11/64-40 D
27 DP3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING NO,1 41 FFIIIN 3 )
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 13- 7 (2)
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B AIMFR-9F - A (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4h¥3 (0
31 S¥-6040800-SP SCREW v73y 2

— 14 ~



9. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

B TR

— 15 —



REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO, _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________. - SN, Qty_ _
1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS S A A ANE o 1
2 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 TYRITEE b M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. k¥ 7h Y rA(SR) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 4 Sl (n
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SEAFT PIN LA AR (1)
3 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SEAFT A SPRING EFT5 5 TAN & 1
7 213-43801 KNEE LIFTER SPRING RACK KF THN A 1
8 SH-B051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nYHI7HE Mh M5%0.8 1=16 1
9 213-42704 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT B k¥ 75 ¥ B 1

10 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Ef 47 8 1
11 213-43009 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B vF 75 UN -B 2
12 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 wyHI7FE A M5X0.8 L=16 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A b 75 LN A 1
14 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 UIHAYTHE b M5X0.8 L=16 1
15 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 pAFY 1
16 NH-6050001-SD _ NUT M5X0.8 HYF7FI MBX0.8 132 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK w75 0y 1
18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 I v3y' D=7 H=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE v 78 LY rY4R 1

20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 & vy D=7 H=4.5 2

71 213-43306 KNEE LIFIER LEVER tF 77 54 1

22 SD-0790452-SP  HINGE SCREW r iy 1

23 213-43603 KNEE LIFTER LEVER STAY v 77 F3774 1
24 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 BYRITHE M M6 L=25 2
25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. L¥ 75 9% F(U3) 1
26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT LR 4))
27 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING k¥ TFY 7 A¥IA R (1
28 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ThEFEY 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
29 110-24568 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) W 7T A 2R IYEYE (F3) 1
30 110-24510 BRACKET St AL i (1)
31 SN-9062053-SR __ SCREW N6 L=20 To % bh 1))
32 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b 772(23) 1

33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER e 7R3N - (n

34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER b 7FAT A (1

35 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b 7743 (1)

36 729-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT F 775991 €))

37 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyHrE bh M6 1=12 (1)

38 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER b FFLA - (D

~16 —




10. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- Y BIGR

AN PAC

-7 —



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ PARTNO. ______ ! DESCRIPTION _________. LA N A ey .
1 213-51457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 770k (43) H
2 107-55254 BELT COVER C ASM, (FOR JE) NS5 ARV FVE BT ES 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A bdnt ~C(JEY3Y) (1)
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ThEr2y D=4.8 L=25 (2)
5 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 IR 1
6 B8111-220-000  WASHER FTIRR F I 1
7 B8112-220-000 OCIL SEAL 77" 3%% Z{AT-B 1
8 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN F7IE Y 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Thazy M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhIFsr M3X0.5 132 4

11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7 FRXPAFT D v%Y 8

12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 LY b X 3.2X7X0.5 4

13 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 whErRy D=2.4 1=16 8

14 B1839-563-000 OIL RECEIVING COVER IRV IR A TTIEA i

15 B1841-563-000 OIL DRIP FELT NI IR 4 T 5Ny 1

16 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET RAIL 7% (203%) 4

17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT RN - (3% )03 1

18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHET) AT RN ~(3%) (1)

19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A VRN -$30 344 (n

20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) AT RN -~ (R 0) 1

21 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A AN - JFI0 A 1

22 $8-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k72 15/64-28 L=30 2

23 55-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k53" 15/64-28 L=14 1

24 S8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAE74Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

25 88-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 MRFT" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

— 18 -



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Eigii]ealed

L

REF.NO_ _NOTE __PARTN. = __BESCRIPTION_ __________t_ > . P A Qy
1 213-45855 FELT (ASM.) F-AhvI297IAN(2IILU-1508 1
2 213-45806 FELT B 7~y 0297 hB (1)
3 213-45905 FELT AT BV ah7oh (1)
4 213-46002 FELT T-h¥aya7ohh 1
5 B1412-051-0060  FELT AF -4 % 710b 1
6 B1412-051-000 FELT AR -2 % TILL 1
7 PS-0500202-EP  SPRING PIN 5X20 ATV ey 5.0%20 i
8 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP 0IL SPLASHER Foe Yy 3k 44 1
9 213-47208 FELT FoE yahaTonh 1

10 S$-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 iy 9/64-40 L=6 i

11 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. TIARHFL(F3) i

12 213-46309 FELT JIETUEYZYAN (1)

13 213-46408 FELT dhEzva7oib (N

14 213-46507 CLIP CV-70S IR v 60 (N

15 EA-9500B00-00 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)

16 SS8-6110480-5P  FELT ME -2 % 71 1

17 #01 B1412-051-000  OIL WICK I3y 1

18 #01 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK gy 0.21

NOTE (i#Ed2) #01....FOR LU-1508H LU-1508H

—-19 -



12. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1% 5B
1
| 2~ 4
N .
IR

14

g Al
P

1_'""""_""—_]
1___ m___l
i

11
REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ __ __ _] DESCRIPTION _________._ |- S ay _
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 7Y FEyAT a I
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [ 2 0 i
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE P34 - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54nt - (¥3-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-rF Zn F(¥3-) 1
6 HDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2(700CC) T V7 ZA{ENO. 2(700CC) T
7 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 75y 23 1
8 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION b7 HHd 1
9 B9117-563-000  BORBIN ey 1
10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 5Y3355 #160-2 1
11 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. vy pE 2
12 #01 105-29808 COVER M7k Z-hhaT - 1
13 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN LLTYHE - 1
14 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION -7 p¥yaY 4
15 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION -7 %417 4 4
16 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER T ALY ¥ 7
17 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2030) 8
NOTE (#32) #01....EXCEPT JAPAN HAE%2ER<

_20_



FRILTHEMSF

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

—-91—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ] LA S SR Qy_
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMEFYIF(H3) 1
2 229-31109 SPO0L RETAINER IS eI (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISVl (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSEION ANYEYFE Freyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST IStV (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥5I%¥ M6 L=15 )
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AM8FF OTAHFS (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1M455 5T 1 A (n
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1 AF95 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Aha7E 9(r) (1)
11 939-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {RATE 9IY T (N
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Far 337 M5 L=14 (2
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 myHrFYh M5 {2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TMaFE 9(34%) (n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {337 {2)
16 WS-0510002-EN  SPRING WASHER NAF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 {(2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 oyH7Fe M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 D¥hs+9 M16X1.5 132 (N
19 WP-1702600-S¢  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5 8 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

—929



14. OPTION PARTS (ADDITIONAL SPRING FOR PRESSER BAR)COMPONENTS
AT avRs (CEa1VIER) G

r
| %;3

© R R DEC RN N N £ B . . . @y |
1 210-06507 ADJUST SCREW B t¥rFabeydy” B 1
2 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Zyhs3Ih 11/64-40 1
3 210-06408 ADJUST SCREW A Y SESEVESE VAR Y 1
4 210-06101 GUIDE SHAFT AFIFIVRIN KB TV HY 7 1
5 210-06002 ADJUST SPRING B ARIFadesn § B 1

—93 —



15. SUSPENSION SQUARE (OPTION) COMPONENTS
mUER (K7 ar) Bk

1 MAH-15201040 RULER 7V 3% (73) 1
2 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7 ¥ 2 6.2X13X1 2
3 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 S e L) : 2
4 §8-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 whesRy 15/64-28 L=16 2

I, Y



16. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (1)
A7 a ViREEE (1)

ltem falking foot ltem Presser foot
K B a &
(Commonly used
for every size of
presser foot)
(BH{ILR )
f
Ref . No. Part No. Size{mm) Ref.No Part No.
1 B1478-245-000} 4.4mm(5/32) 13 B1530-245-00C
4 8mm{3/16) 14 B1530-245-00D
G.4mm(1/4) 15 B1530-245-00F
7.9mm(5/16) 16 B1530-245-00H
9.5mm(3/8) 17 B1530-245-00K
=
‘ {] ﬂ[;]
\ﬁvf
Size{mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size{mm) Ref . No Part No.
4. 4mm(5/32) 2 B1478-245-000 4 dmm(5/32) 18 B1531-245-00C
4 . Bmm(3/16) 3 B1479-245-00D| 4.8mm(3/16) 19 B1531-245-00D
6.4mm(1/4) 4 B1479-245-00F 6.4mm(1/4) 20 B1531-245-00F
71.9mm(5/16) 5 B1479-245-00H 7.9mm(5/16) 21 B1531-245-00H
9.5mm(3/8) 9.5mm(3/8)_
o
14
&7
Size{mm) Ref.No. Part No. Size(mm) Ref.No Part No.
4 4mm(5/32) 6 B1474-245-00C| 4.4mm(5/32) 22 B81527-245-00C
4 _ 8mm(3/16) 7 B1474-245-00D 4.8mm(3/16) 23 B1527-245-00D
6.4mm(1/4) 8 B1474-245-00F| 6.4mm{1/4) 24 B1827-245-00F
7.9am(5/16) 9 B1474-245-00H| 7.9mm(5/186) 25 B1527-245-CG0H
9.5mm(3/8) 10 B1474-245-00K[ 9.5mm(3/8) 26 B1527-245-00K
(Hith teeth) T .
ED
s
_'\-
Ref.No, Part No. Part No.
11 B1476-245-00D B1528-245-~0AD
(With teeth) T (With teeth)
(&) l (&fz)
% <
R
“.:".
-
Ref_ No, Part No. . Part No.
12 103-38309 28 B1525-563-5A0

- 95—




B1478-245-000
B1478-245-000
B1479-245-00D
B1479-245-00F
B1479~245-00H

DESCRIPTION

INNER PRESSER

INNER PRESSER

OUTER PRESSER (RIGHT FOOT)
PRESSER FOOT ASM.

SIDE PRESSER FOOT ASM.

Fht¥z

Fhtdz
YIAFL(EF hA7Y)
AHL7H{73)

7 -7 VRARE(3/8)

B1474-245-00C
B1474-245-00D
B1474-245-00F
B1474-245-00H
B1474-245-00K

PRESSER FOOT ASM.

INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16
WALKING FOOT, F

INNER PRESSER 5/16

CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8

TFIFY 43

FrEFz(ny%)3/16
FAFL(ryx)1/4
FHAFL(nY%}5/16
F#z(ny%)3/8

B1476-245-00D
103-38309

B1530-245-00C
B1530-245-00D
B1530-245-00F

WALKING FOOT, D

UPPER FEED FOOT

OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/32”
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16”
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 1/4”

FhAtT
YUAFITY
YhAHL(5/32)
YIA¥E(3/16)
YhA¥r(1/4)

B1530-245-00H
B1530-245-00K
B1531-245-00C
B1531-245-00D
B1531-245-00F

OUTER PRESSER FOOT 5/16”
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8"
BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/32
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16
BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 1/4

B1531-245-00H
B1527-245-00C
B1527-245-00D
B1527-245-00F
B1527-245-00H
B1527~-245-00K
B1529-245-0AD
B1525-563~SA0

YhAFI(5/16)
YMA$2(3/8)

Ny rheIYREIL(5/32)
N rRe Y RAFL(3/16)
e yrAy bRl /4

BACK CUT OUTER PRESSER 5/16
OUTER PRESSER 5/32

OUTER PRESSER (FOR BLADE) 3/16

GROOVED FOOT

QUTER PRESSER 5/16
OUTER PRESSER FOOT 3/8
OUTER PRESSER ASM.
PRESSER FOOT ASH.

— 96 —

N TN MEFI5/16
YhAHL(r9%aY)5/32
YMAFT(AI%aY)3/16
YARL(AYRaY)1/4
YhAFZ(n¥%3%)5/16
YRHHL(nT%3Y)3/8
YA (23)

7y (23)

it et et | et e et et ] e e p e ] e et et et ] et e et et e i e et



17. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2)
I a EsEER (2)

— 7 -

item Walking foot Presser foot ltem Throat plate feed dog
2 £ B o & # & % U i
. LEgEL]
{Rith veeth) FOR PIPING
_"’h
F-7k0R
= FOR BINDING
Ret No, 1 8 Ref No,
Part No,. KWAQ-G9307000 MAQ~093080A0 Part No. (B1109-562-A00
F-7HIHR
FOR BINOING
(Ax@E2 Tnm)
‘Ei]’ (HAX:Stitch
length 7mm)
Ref.No. 2 Ref No. 15 17
Part No, WAN-10452000 Part No, [81109-563-C00 B1613-563~-C00
ltem Feed driving ectentric
o & LTEUHA
= =
Ref No, @ @
Part No. @ w
- o
Ref No., 18 19
Part No, |B1840-051~-000/B1840-051-00A
Ref No, 4
Part No. 103-25306
Ref _No.
Part No,
Ref No.
Part No,
Ref No, 7 13
Part No, B1470-245-000 B1524-245-0A0




REF. N0 NOTE __ PARTNO. . ] DESCRIPTION _________. L ay
1 MAQ-09307000 WALKING FOOT YTy 7Y 1
2 MAN-10452000 UPPER FEED FOOT VAS VLN 1
3 B1476-245-00A  INNER PRESSER FAAYL 1
4 103-25306 WALKING FOOT YAy 3
5 103-26205 UPPER FEED FOOT YIA7ITY (BEWAY) 1
6 B1476-245-00C  INNER PRESSER FhrhL 1
7 B1470-245-000  WALKING FOOT GURIITY 1
8 MAQ-093080A0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L7y (73) 1
9 B1529-245-00A  CENTER PRESSER FOOT 3/16 Ny rhy b ¥e3/16 1

10 103-25157 BACK CUT INNER PRESSIR 1/4 N Iy hAAYLIl/4 1

11 103-26304 BACK CUT INNER PRESSER 5/16 N a7y IR YIS/ 16 1

12 B1529-245-0AC  INNER PRESSER 5/32 T {ny¥)5/32 i

13 B1524-245-0A0  INNER PRESSER (BLADE) 3/16 Fitdr(nyx)3/16 i

14 B1108-562-A00  THROAT PLATE (WIDE) PIAR(AA LR) 1

15 B11095-563-C00  THROAT PLATE IR IREVIVEE 1

16 B1613-562-A00 FEED (WIDE) FV(AN e) 1

17 B1613-563-C00 FEED DOG C N AVE -39E7Y 1

18 B1840-051-000 WALKING FOOT, F Fh#L(ny%)1/4 1

19 B1840-051-00A  INNER PRESSER 5/16 ¥z (ny%)5/16 1



NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
PR H__NO ki NO [i5id H__NO [ K. NO

A3216-001-00A 14 9 | B1530-245-00C 26 13 CM-3002000-B1 2 43 SD-1000801-SH 10 55
B1530-245-000 26 14 CM-3002000-01 2 44 SK-3241601-8C 18 13

BI109-562-A00 28 14 | B1530-245-00F 26 15 CM-3002001-A1 2 42 SK-3482500-5C 18 4
B1109-563-C00 28 16 | B1530-245-00H 26 16 CM-3002001-01 2 4] SM-3031401-SE 18 9
B1108-563-000 2 36 | B1530-245-00K 26 17 CQ-2020000-00 4 10 SM-4051405-SE 22 12
B1111-563-000 2 34 | B15631-245-00C 26 18 CQ-2020000-00 4 19 SM-6040800-SP 14 31
B1114-012-000 20 13 | B1531-245-00p 26 19 €Q-20206000-00 6 4 SM-6051602-TP 16 8
B1114-232-000 2 31 | BI531-245-00F 26 20 CQ-2020000-00 10 9 SM-6051602-TP 16 12
Bi129-051-000 2 22 | B1531-245-00H 26 21 CQ-2020000-00 10 51 SM-6051602-TP 16 14
B1132-521-000 2 27 | B1603-512-000 10 10 CQ-20206000-00 12 4 SM-6061202-TP 16 2
B1140-051-000 19 & | BI604-012-000-A 10 7 {Q-2020000-00 12 9 SM-6061602-TP § 37
B1148-555-000 10 47 | B1604-051-000 10 3 CQ-2020000-00 1227 SM-6061610-SC 22 6
B1148-6566-000 14 11 | B1611-055-000 10 88 CQ-2020000-00 19 18 SH-6061802-TP 10 40
B1203-512-000 4 26 | Bl613-562-A00 28 16 CQ-3030000-00 4 9 SM-6062502-TF 16 24
B1210-051-000 4 11 | B1613-563-C00 28 17 C@-5050000-00 4 12 SM-6082502-TF 12 20
B1214-019-000 4 32 | B1639-051-000 4 46 CS-1201010-8H 10 62 SM-8050502-Tp 10 6
B1305-055-000-A 4 33 | B1802-583-000-A 12 26 CS-1201011-8H 10 63 SM-3050602-TP 14 20
B1307-055-000 4 34 | B1803-515-0A0 12 28 SM-8050612-TP 10 52
B1308-055-000 4 35 | Bl816-051-000 12 38 D1455-055-B00 8§ 33 SM-8052502-TF 16 15
B1309-055-000 4 36 | BI817-051-000 12 35 D1456-055-B00 8§ 32 SM-8060602-TP 4 28
B1310-055-000 4 37 | B1820-563-000 12 2 D2464-555-B00 10 76 SM-8080802-TP 6 21
B1312-563-000 4 44 | B1821-051-000 12 3 D3162-556-B00 14 25 SH-8080812-TP 4 15
B1313-055-000 4 47 | B1822-563-000 12 6 D3168~-555-10B 14 27 SM-9061203-SE 16 37
B1314-055-000 4 39 | BI8Z3-051-000 12 7 D§232-241-EG0 13 21 SM-9062053-SR 16 31
B1401-053-000 6 7 | Bl824-563-000 12 10 S8-2090710-TP 2 23
B1404-771-000 6 2 | BI830-563-BA0 12 30 EA~9500B00-00 § 4 §8-2090710-TP 2 29
B1410-771-000 6 24 | BI830-563-040 12 23 EA-9500B00-00 19 15 $8-2090710-TP 13 19
B1411-053-000 6 8 | B1834-512-000-A 12 21 FA-9500B01-00 6 31 8§-2110920-TP 2 37
B1412-051-000 6 10 | B1839-563-000 18 14 $8-3090610-SP 19 10
B1412-051-000 19  5- | B1840-051-00A 12 31 MAH-152010A0 24 1 8$5-4080610-SP 13 16
B1412-051-000 19 6 | B1840-051-004 28 19 MAN-10452000 28 2 85-4110515-SP 2 35
B1412-051-000 19 17 | B1840-051-000 12 33 MAQ-09307000 28 1 §5-4110815-3P 2 5
B1414-232-000 & 23 | B1840-051-000 28 18 MAQ-093080A0 28 8 SS-4110815-3P 2 10
B1414-555-000 8 17 | Bl1841-563-000 18 15 MC-3720016-00 6 13 38-4110815-SP 2 14
B1414-555-000 8 21 | B1853-512-00C-A 6 3 MC-3720016-02 20 10 S8-4110815-8P 2 17
B1418-761-000 10 50 | B1505-241-HOO 4 4 MDF-RX2700CO 20 6 88-4110915-8P 2 2
B1420-563-000 6 1 | B1905-563-000 4 3 58-5090610-5P 2 21
B1462-053-000 8 47 | B1806-051-000 4 5 NM-6030001-5C 18 10 S8-5110740-TP 18 25
B1465-053-000 8 23 | BI907-051-000 4 6 NM-6050001-SD 16 16 S§-6090620-SP 14 16
B1466-563-000 8 24 | B2507-372-000 10 77 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 S8-6080620-SP 14 22
B1467-053-0A0 8 25 | B3016-141-HOO 8 15 NM-6050001-8E 22 17 S$8-6080810-Sp 12 12
B1467-563-000 6§ 14 | B3025-141-HO0-A 10 91 NM-6160511-SE 22 18 S§-6090910-SP 10 79
B1468-053-000 8 26 1 B3l21-512-000 13 2 NS-6110310-SP 4 26 35-6090910-TP 8 50
B1470-241-H00 8 51 | B3122-053-000 13 11 N§-6110420-5P 2 30 §8-6091022-TP 6 17
B1470-245-000 28 7 | B3123-051-000 13 3 NS-6110420-SP 125 S5-6110480-SP 19 16
B1471-241-100 8 52 | B3l24-051-000 13 4 NS-6110420-3P 12 22 85-6110520-TF 10 8%
B1474-245-00C 26 6 | B3125-012-000 13 13 NS-6110530-8p 8§ 35 S8-6110810-TP 14 18
B1474-245-000 26 7 | B3126-051-000 13 5 NS-6110530-Sp 23 2 8§s-6111610-8P 10 37
B1474-245-00F 26 8 | B3127-051-000 13 & NS-6150310-5P 10 94 55-6121210-TP 10 92
Bl474-245-00H 26 % | B3128-520-000 13 7 NS-6680320-5F 10 22 $5-6121610-TF 10 16
B1474-245-00K 26 10 | B3129-053-000 13 12 55-6121860-SP 10 43
B1476-245-00A4 28 3 | B3132-051-000 13 8 PS-0200122-K0 13 14 55-6151440-3P 18 23
B1476-245-00C 28 6 | B3134-051-000 13 9 PS-0500202-XP 19 7 85-6151780-SP g8 27
B1476-245-00D 26 11 | B3137-051-0A0 13 10 $5-6151920-Sp 5 30
B1478-245-000 26 1 | B3138-512-000 2 32 RC-0560711-KP 14 12 85-6152440-8p 6 29
BI479-245-00C 26 2 | B3205-210-000 14 10 RE-0400000-K0 10 78 S$S-6153012-TF 10 T4
B1479-245-00D 26 3 | B3214-047-000 14 28 RE-0500000-K0 4 45 §5-6163040-Sp 12 18
B1479-245-00F 26 4 | B3428-521-000 16 27 RE-0500000-K0 14 13 §§-6153040-8F 18 22
B1479-245-00H 26 5 | BBII1-220-000 18 6 RE-0500711-KP 10 8 §5-6661110-SP 4 24
BI501-241-H00 8 39 | B8ll2-220-000 18 7 RE-0800000-K0 16 10 $5-6661110-SP 4 40
B1502-246-000 8 44 | B8202-205-000 18 5 RE-0900000-K0 10 65 §8-7080610-TP 6 12
B1510-141-HO0 8 57 | B3206-012-000 20 14 RO-0922702-00 10 45 $5-7080510-8P 16 28
B1511-555-000 8 43 | BB209-012-000 20 15 RO-0922702-00 i4 14 §8-7090520-TP 2 33
B1524-245-0A0 28 13 | B8210-012-000 18 16 §5-7090610-SP 10 30
B1525-241-HAD 8 54 | B8210-012-000 20 17 SB-1200002-00 4 53 §5-7090910-SP 6 9
BI525-241-H00 8§ &5 | B8213-125-AA0 20 11 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 §§-7090810-TP 10 32
B1525-563-5A0 26 28 | B9101-552-000 20 1 SD-0470281-SP 13 15 S§S-7091410-8P 14 15
B1527-245-00C 26 22 | B9109-555-000 20 2 SD-0640322-TP 4 4] 58-7110510-5P g 20
B1527-245-00D 26 23 | BOII0-012-000 20 3 S8D-0640322-TP 4 42 S8-7110710-3P 4 56
B1527-245-00F 26 24 | BSI11-012-000 20 4 SD-0640701-3P 8 16 88-7110710-3P 10 70
Bi527-245-00H 26 25 | B9113-012-000 20 5 SD-0700451-TP 16 18 $8-7110830-5P 6 18
B1527-245-00K 26 26 | B9117-563-000. 12 24 SD-0700451-TP 16 20 8$5-7110840-3p 18 24
B1529-245-0AC 28 12 | BS117-563-000 20 9 SD-0790452-5P 16 22 §5-7110910-TP 6 15
B1529-245-0A0 26 27 { B8121-012-0A0 20 7 SD-0800402-TP 10 34 §§-7110910-TP § 41
B1629-245-00A 28 9 { B9I121-012-000 18 8 SD-0800481-SP 8 45 §§-7110910-TP 10 125
B15629-890-00C-A 14 7 SD-0900701-TP 10 21 S$§-7110910-TF 13 18

—99 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Ex H__NO B E_NO 2R " NO B H_ KO
SS-7111410-SP 10 11 | 106-18304 14 8 | 213-39205 6 26 | 228-14909 8 11
SS-7111810-SP 12 8 | 107-04807 14 19 | 213-39304 6 25 | 228-14909 8 38
SS-7112420-SP 10 86 | 107-04906 4 27 | 213-39502 4 16 | 228-63203 16 26
$S-7120710-SP 10 80 | 107-48101 18 11 | 213-39908 8§ 12 | 228-63252 16 25
SS-7120760-SP 4 54 | 107-55205 18 3 | 213-40104 8 31 | 228-77609 2 9
SS-7120910-SP 10 67 | 107-55254 18 2 | 213-40203 8 36 | 229-04106 8 7
SS-7150910-TPF 2 19 | 110-06509 8 49 | 213-40401 8 1 | 220-04106 10 18
SS-7151610-SP 24 4 | 110-09909 10 44 | 213-40500 8 2 | 229-04155 8 6
$S-7621040-SP 2 7 | 110-24510 16 30 | 213-40807 8 19 | 229-04155 10 17
SS-8090540-SP 4 43 | 110-24569 16 29 | 213-40906 8 42 | 229-30309 22 14
$S-8150510-TP 12 34 | 110-52701 10 46 | 213-41003 8 40 | 229-30358 22 1
$S-8150710-SP 8 9 | 110-72402 14 30 | 213-41151 8 46 | 229-30408 2210
SS-8150710-SP 10 28 | 110-73103 20 8 | 213-41300 8 28 | 229-30507 22 9
$S-8150822-TF 4 7 | 110-75801 20 16 | 213-41805 8 4 | 229-30705 22 7
§S-8150822-TP 4 14 | 111-00500 10 85 | 213-41805 10 13 | 229-30804 22 5
SS-8150822-TF 4 30 | 112-72614 10 83 | 213-41904 8 5 | 229-30903 22 4
SS-8150822-TP 10 59 | 135-14310 8 29 | 213-42506 16 4 | 229-31000 22 3
SS-8151150-TPF 6 5 | 137-89201 10 82 | 213-42555 16 3 | 229-31109 22 2
SS-8151150-TF 10 14 | 145-12503 14 17 | 213-42605 16 5 | 229-31208 22 15
SS-8151150-TP 12 28 | 179-12106 2 26 | 213-42704 16 9 | 229-31307 22 11
$$-8151150-TP 12 32 213-42803 16 13 | 229-31406 22 8
SS-8660530-TP 4 49 | 210-06002 23 5 | 213-42902 16 17 | 229-34202 16 35
SS-8660530-TF 12 37 | 210-06101 23 4 | 213-43009 16 11 | 229-34301 16 36
SS-8660610-TF 8 8 | 210-06408 23 3 | 213-43108 16 38 | 229-34400 16 34
SS-8660610-TF 10 19 | 210-06507 23 1 | 213-43157 16 32 | 229-34509 16 33
SS-8660610-TP 10 64 | 213-31202 2 11 | 213-43207 16 1 | 230-09756 14 3
SS-8660612-TPF 8 3 | 213-31400 2 4 | 213-43306 16 21 | 236-36202 14 5
SS-8660670-SP 12 36 | 213-31558 2 1 | 213-43405 16 19
SS-8660810-TP 4 17 | 213-31608 2 18 | 213-43504 8 48
$S-8660810-TP 4 22 | 213-31756 2 8 | 213-43603 16 23
§§-8660810-TF 12 33 | 213-31806 2 12 | 213-43702 16 6
SS-8661030-SP 4 52 | 213-32002 2 13 | 213-43801 16 7
S$-9151440-CP 10 4 | 213-32200 2 46 | 213-45806 19 2
213-32309 2 16 | 213-45855 19 1
TA-0370601-¥0 6 6 | 213-32507 4 13 | 213-45905 19 3
TA-0550604-R0 8 10 | 213-32705 4 1 | 213-46002 19 4
TA-1050504-R0O 2 40 | 213-32804 4 29 | 213-46309 19 12
TA-1250406-R0 2 3 | 213-33000 4 2 | 213-46358 19 11
TA-1250504-R0 2 15 | 213-33109 4 18 | 213-46408 19 13
213-33505 4 31 | 213-46507 19 14
WP-0320501-SC 18 12 | 213-33604 12 25 | 213-47109 8 13
¥P-0371016-SD 12 11 | 213-33703 4 48 | 213-47208 19 9
WP-0482086-SD 8 34 | 213-34602 12 14 | 213-47406 6 30
®P-0501046-SC 8 18 | 213-34701 12 15 | 213-48156 13 1
WP-0502616-SD 10 84 | 213-35005 121 | 213-49303 10 87
WP-0612056-SD 10 72 | 213-36003 10 2 | 213-49600 2 38
WP-0621016-SD 10 5 | 213-36052 10 1 | 213-49709 2 39
WP-0621016-SD 24 2 | 213-36300 10 60 | 213-50004 8 53
WP-0650876-SD 10 93 | 213-36409 10 61 | 213-51002 18 19
WP-0850002-SP 12 19 | 213-36508 4 20 | 213-51101 18 18
WP-1702600-S0 22 19 | 213-36607 10 49 | 213-51150 18 17
WS-0510002-EN 22 16 | 213-36656 10 48 | 213-51200 18 20
¥S-0610002-KH 24 3 | 213-36706 10 53 | 213-51457 18 1
¥S-0610002-KP 10 73 | 213-36805 10 41 | 213-52505 4 21
213-36904 10 42 | 213-52604 10 58
100-04109 2 45 | 213-37001 10 68 | 213-52703 10 56
100-83202 10 57 | 213-37100 10 69 | 213-52802 10 75
101-01301 2 20 | 213-37209 10 38 | 213-52901 10 71
101-09908 12 16 | 213-37308 10 33 | 213-53008 4 55
101-12407 1217 | 213-37407 10 26 | 213-55607 2 25
101-20004 10 81 ] 213-37506 10 23 | 213-55656 2 24
101-22000 10 90 | 213-37605 10 35 | 213-55706 14 24
101-24204 14 29 | 213-37704 10 24 | 213-55755 14 23
102-05201 10 20 | 213-37803 10 27 | 213-55904 2 6
103-08609 6 11 | 213-37902 10 31 | 213-56050 14 1
103-20208 13 17 | 213-38009 10 36 | 225-37658 14 2
103-25157 28 10 | 213-38108 10 39 | 225-38151 4 4
103-25306 28 4 | 213-38207 10 54 | 225-38409 14 6
103-26205 28 5 | 213-38306 10 29 | 226-04300 4 25
103-26304 28 11 | 213-38603 6 18 | 226-04904 4 23
103-37905 8 56 | 213-38702 6 16 | 226-09309 10 15
103-38309 26 12 | 213-38801 6 20 | 226-09408 10 12
105-02300 14 21 | 213-38900 6 22 | 226-10505 10 66
105-03605 4 38 | 213-39007 6 28 | 226-11602 4 sl
105-09701 8 22 | 213-39056 6 27 | 226-11651 4 50
105-29808 20 12 | 213-39106 4 8 | 226-14101 1213

- 30 -




MEMO

31—







oBLEKCE

| LR, 2R
{ T outier o for furthar
JUK| CORPORATION infamatien,
plices corrhict <
Copyrighm @] 1985 LK CORF EofA—-r A LERANBOELTFREL RETEEERUET,
H=EokaranTRE AETaE ®Tha descriggdon crvansd im & perts 18] s suljee! b changs ko impreaamien of Fe commadny withou! rolice.

ERLLET. Moo=l X bl 156657 RECHSLHETEEL LSS OTT,

All ighes resntved throughtu the word, s This guarsi st 4 et in ecordaece with the procuet speshicafons s o July 19599,




